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OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. Rox 20RR

STATE of HIM MEXICO SANTA FE, MEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT B7501

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 

NFL 93

iv:-^

INFILL DRILLING FINDINGS AND WELL-SPACING WAIVER 
MADE PURSUANT TO SECTION 27 J. 305(b) OF TIIF 

FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION REGULATIONS, 
NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT OF 1078 AMD OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORDER NO. R-60I3

Operator__Marbub Energy Corp., __ I_____ Well Name and No. NG Phillips Ghot'O Mol 1 Mo. 33

'Location! Unit 1 Sec;. 27__ Twp. ].7S Rug. 2^E Cty.__Eddy_______________________

II.

THE Division FINDS!

(.1) That Section 271.305(b) of the .Federal Energy Regulatory Contit.iBsion Interim Regulations 
promulgated pursuant to the Natural Gas Policy Act. of 1978 provides that, in order for an infill 
well to qualify as a new onshore production well, under Section 103 of said Act, the Division must 
find, prior to the commencement of drilling, that the well. Is necessary to effectively and 
efficiently drain a portion of the reservoir covered by the proration unit which cannot, be so 
drained by any existing well within that unit, and must grant a waiver of existing well-spacing 
requirements.

(2) That by Order No. R-60.13, dated June 7, 1979, the Division established an administrative 
procedure whereby the Division Director and the Division Examiners are empowered to act for the 
Division and find that an infill well is necessary.

(3) That the well for which a finding is sought is to be completed in the Air ties i a OUGCTl Grayburq Sar
Andres_____________Pool, and the standard spacing unit in said pool, is ___40____________ acres.
(4) That a ____40_______-acre proration unit comprising the ___ME/4______SE/4_________ ____

of Sec. 2) , Twp. 17S , Rug. 28E , is currently dedicated to the NG Phi 11 ipc GKa|-p
WgTI No. 4 located in Unit 1 of’said section.

(5) That this proratlon unit is ( X) standard ( ) nonstandard? if nonstandard, said unit was
previously approved by Order Mo. n_t\

<f) That said proratlon unit is not being effectively and efficiently drained by the existing 

Wiiii(u) on the unit, . . .

(7) That, the ill'll ling and completion of the well for which a finding is nought, should result in 
the production of an additional 17,917 MCF of gas from the proration unit which would not
otherwise ho recovered, ---------- ----------------------- ■—

(R) That all the requirements of Order No. R-G01.3 have been complied with, nnd that the we?1 
for which a finding is sought is necessary to effectively and efficiently drain a portion of the 
reservoir covered by said proratlon unit which cannot be so drained by any existing well within 

the unit. jj

(9) That in order to permit effective and qfficiont drainage of said proratlon unit, the subject 
application should be approved as an exception to the standard well spacing requirements for the 
poo 1.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1)' That the arplleant H b®r*>hy authorised to drill the well described in Section I above as an 
infill well, on the existing proration unit described in Section TT(4! above. The authorization 
for-i'nfill drilling granted by this order is an exception to applicable i.ell spacing requi r aments 
and is necessary to permit the drainage of a portion of the reservoir covered by said proration 
unit which cannot be effectively and efficiently drained by any existing well thereon.

(7) That iurisdiciion of this cause is retained for the entry of such further orders as the 

Division may deem necessary.

I.VHIE at S.inUi l:'e. Mow Mevion, nn iliiri -I ■' __ ■!.ay »f  ‘1 ‘ 1 ' ^ 11 I-____  __, .1 fI _

/H/ '/■
;<>c_ ^

iiTvIsii ufi ill iiLcbii<""
:'y.
EXAMINER
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OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. 0. Box 2088 ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

STATE OF NEW MEXICO SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO »FLjV_
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT . 87501

INFILL DRILLING FINDINGS PURSUANT TO ‘
SECTION 271.305(b) OF THE FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY 

COMMISSION REGULATIONS, NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT OF 1978 
AND OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ORDER NO. R-6013-A

z. ; v.,'/ ■ . ’ . ' - ' ■ '•

Operator st/adol Well Name and No. A/£ ///tif U/s//s£6. 3?

Location: Unit 1 Sec. 27 Two. !7SoutA Rng. Cty. ^4^

n. '• .' •.

THE DIVISION FINDS:.

(1) That Section.271.305(b) of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Regulations promulgated 
pursuant to the Natural Gas Policy Act*of 1978 provides th.at, in order for an infill well to qualify 
as a new onshore production well under Section 103 of said Act, the Division must find that the 
infill well is .necessary to effectively and efficiently drain a portion of the reservoir covered
by the proration unit which cannot be so drained by any existing well within that unit.

(2) That by Order No. R-6013-A, dated February 8, 1980, the Division established an administrative 
procedure whereby the Division Director and the Division Examiners are empowered to act for the 
Division and find that an infill well is necessary.
(3) That the well for which a finding is sought is completed in the i4rfat/a

Pool. and the standard spacing unit in said pool, is -4'C> acres.

(4) That a tyO ' -acre proration unit comprising the . ,

of Sec. tl . Twp. H , Rng. 2?. is currently dedicated to the a/£ /%////** Si*fa

6l>z// located in Unit I of said section.

(5) That this proration unit, is iy) standard ( ) nonstandard; if nonstandard, said unit was previously
approved by Order No. . . .

(6) That said proration unit is not being effectively and efficiently drained by the existing 
well(s) on the unit.

(7) That the drilling and completion of the well for which a finding is sought should result in

the production of an additional J7.4/2. MCF of gas from the proration unit which would not
otherwise -be recovered.

» *
(8) That all the requirements of Order No. R-6013-A have been complied with, and that the well 
for which a finding is sought is necessary to effectively and efficiently drain a portion of the 
reservoir covered by said proration unit which cannot'be so drained by any existing well within the 
unit.

(9) That in order to permit effective and efficient drainage of said proration unit, the subject 
application should be approved.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED;

(1) Tha; the applicant is hereby authorized to drill the well described in Section I above as an 
infill well on the existing proration unit described in Section 11(4) above. The authorization 
for infill drilling granted by this order is necessary to permit the drainage of a portion of the 
reservoir covered by said proration unit which cannot be effectively and efficiently drained by 
any existing well thereon.

(2) • That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of such further orders as the 
Division may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on this day of , 19

'DIVISION DIRECTOR EXAMINER



Request for. Infill Finding on 

NG Phillips St. §33 

in accordance with Administrative 

Procedures amended February 8, 1980
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I*. O. UOX 2008 ft ‘ Revl-^J 10-1-78
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.t O.C. Ol

la, Type ot Wcik
DRILL [3

b. Typo of Wo)l
oil nn ca* n
will i,A J will. I |

OCfl’KH Q

2. Name of Operator

Marbob Energy Corporation
3. Address of Operator

P.O. Drawer 217, Artesia, N.M. 88210

PLUG BACK [3]

utlliri t | |
rest l J

iA, Indicate Typo of Lease

••*»« Q »i« D

I». wl*i!o Otl A Co a Uoooo No.

ip-2071

7. Unll Agreement Name

8. } or Lcoao Nome

NG Phillips St.
9. Well No.

33
10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat

Artesia Qn Grbg SA

JO. Hotury or C.T.

notary
.1. IZlevattons(>hou> whcthci bl\ A 1, ttc.J 21 A. Kind /» .‘jtaUJC J-lug. bond 2IB. Drilling Contractor 22. Approx. Date Work will otait|

3661.3' GR Statewide active Artesia Fishing Tool 7/25/83 j

23.
PKOPOMiD C/.SING AND CEMENT PROGRAfM

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT HER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP

12 1 /4" 8 5/8" 24# 500' 300 Circulate

7 7/8" 5 1/2" 15.50# 3000' 600 Attempt to circ
1

We propose to drill to drill to 500', run 8 5/8" casing and cement, drill on to 
3000' to test the San Andres formation, run 5i" casing and cement.

APPROVAL VALID FOR /<P<Q. DAYS 
PERMIT EXPIRES /-2S-&4- 
UNLESS DRILLING UNDERWAY

N ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM) I* PPOPGftAL »t TO DtCPCtt ©• PLUft ftACft. CIVt DATA Om PftCftfMT PftODuCTIVC lOftf AKO PftOPOftfO «(W PAODur



MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMIS^W
WELT location and ACREAGE DEDICATIO^PLAT

All distances must h* from the outor boimderica of the Section

form C • 102 
Supersedes ch'28 
L'MeotWe H-fiS

/
poi aior Lease a>i! ;;t

Marbob Energy Corp. N. G. Phillips State 33
' 'rut : (.•lief Section Township Range

I 27 17 South 28 East
fuol footage Location of .Well:

feel from the

Eddy

south
line and

455
feet from the

east
! flround L fvel flev. Producing formation Pool Dedicated Acreage:

! 3661.3' Saii Andres Artesia Qn Grbg SA 40
Aoren

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. .

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royalty).

If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been'consoli­

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc?
r- * •

! | Yes | | No If answer is “yes!* type of consolidation .

If answer is “no!* list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. U’se reverse side of 

this form if ~

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization. unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion. i

OfG / a4/ /*£ c5'r.

^ I ^ *£2-ts

s

<

V7'

~io-cr£-C'r'<?/o

S'AS /^/U^ ^ ZT'/ffA)

^ I ^
w/ $ a* j c e^r/

v-,
,/ ,.v p.v

*y)

rt
•f

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is true ond complete to the 

be^tgf my knowledge ond befTbf.

Carolyn Orris
PVsinon
Production Clerk

-ny

Marbob Energy Corporation
Dn t

7/20/83

I hereby certify that the well lacotion 

shown on this plot was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys mode by me or 

under my supervt s ion, and thot the some 

it true end correct to *he best of my 

knowledge and belief•

Date Si.r vey*vi

duly 19. 19&3
Meg 1 Motet: Pfc less lor:a) ; .aqlneer 
:in.’iz or I and furv^y.-r

T30 66 0 '00 >920 1660 >060 23'* 2640 !500 1000

1 rate No jOmn * #E5-r.

WONALO J LiDSON.
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Rule 6:

NG Phillips St. #33 

Artesia Queen Grayburg San 

Standard spacing unit: 40

Rule 7 :

NA

Andres 

acres.



Rul& 8:

a. NG Phillips St. #33 - 1650 FSL 455 FEL Sec. 27-T17S-R28E
NG Phillips St. #27 - 2264.4 FSL 977.8 FEL Sec. 27-T17S-R28E

b. #33 - 7/23/83 
#27 - 4/5/81

c. #33 - 8/1/83 
#27 - 5/19/81

d. None

e. #33 -17 bbl. oil/ 10 mcf gas/day 
#27 - 30 bbl oil, 150 mcf gas/dag

f. NA

g. The NG Phillips St. #4 is TD'd above the highest perforation in the 
#33 well and could not be commercially drilled to a deeper depth
to drain the reservoir. The NG Phillips St. #33 was drilled because 
the low permeability and low quality solution gas recovery mechanism 
require reduced spacing to efficiently drain the reservoir. Since 
both the #27 and #33 experienced new reservoir type conditions we 
feel the additional drilling was justified.



Oil and Natural Gas

July 13, 1984

Marbob Energy Corporation 
P.0. Drawer 217 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Re: Pertinent Engineering Data 
NG Phillips State No. 33 
Artesia Queen Grayburg - San Andres 
Eddy County, New Mexico 88210

Gentlemen:

The subject well, located 1650' FSL and 455' FEL, Section 27-T17S-R28E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico was completed August 1,-1983.

I have estimated the oil and gas reserves for the subject well based on 
a 20 acre well density. From the electrical log and analagous well studies 
I have estimated that the well will recover 27,050 barrels of oil and 17,912 
MCF of gas.

A study of nearby producing well rates and initial potentials reveals that 
wells will have to be drilled on a 20 acre spacing to properly and adequately 
recover the oil and gas reserves in this field.

Therefore, it is my recommendation that in-fill wells be drilled and the 
well density be increased to at least 20 acre spacing.

From njy study the in-fill wells will characteristically exhibit new 
reservoir conditions.

Signed ____7^3 (Ld^

^3Petroleum Engineer

PGW/sf





Rule 11:

Notice of this infill request has been sent to Depco, Inc., 1000 Petroleum 
Bldg., Denver, Colorado 80202; (^Hond<Tjttl^&^a^J.^'P7o7~Box 11510,} 

'MidlMnd, Texas /7 9 7 02;^ Yates Petroleum Corporation207 So. 4th St., 
Artesia, N.M. 88210.



Request for Infill Finding on 

NG Phillips St. #33 

in accordance with Administrative 

Procedures amended February 8, 1980
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1'1 ‘S *
L ■ STATE,or NCW WGXIf'jO 

CNCnGY /.•« MlfJlill.Mr» orPMlTMfNT

DUinillUTlON

—

r~

SANTA f i:

r icr.

O.l.G.l.

5l and or r h: t

Ol* CR At CM

Apia
3 c - 2L4.£t2

OIL (JON'Ji:r< V ATION .. ro rn c -1 o t
l». O. UOX 206 B fly' #«*fr^d 10-1-76

SANTA Ft, NEW M E XI CQ: 0 7 50 I ‘

211968

>■?
o. c.a

APPLICATION lr0R PLRMIl YOTwiLI., 0L I! PLM.OR £l {IG EdBREBA, OFFICE
l«. Type ol Work

DRILt. G3
b. Typa of Wall

ou HTI “* I I
wru iAt win t_ J

DEEPEN O PLUC OACK Cl

2. None of Oj>*i<-*U'i

Marbob Energy Corporation

■rs:s 0 >ti * m c n
JCSC l|

I J, Address of Operator

P.O. Drawer 217, Artesia, N.M. 88210

bA, Ir.'licot* Type of Loom

••»*« £i »««n
!«. wi'iio OH A Cos Loons No.

ip-2071

7. Unit Agrsemsui Ntimo

6, hum or l.eodo Nomo

NG Phillips St.
9. Well No.

33

10. ricld und Pool, or Wildcat •

Artesia On GrbgSA

evasions(show utht'ih, t t>l, hi, ttc.)

3661.3• GR
2IA. Kin;i A .Status l-luq. bcrid

Statewide active
2IB. Lrilllnq Contiuctor

Artesia Fishing Tool
22. Approx. Data Work will start

7/25/83
23.

PROPOSED CASINO AND CEMENT PROGRAM

Size OF HOI.E SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PEN FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP
12 1 /4" 8 5/8" 24# 500' 300 Circulate
7 7/8" 5 1/2" 15.50# 3000' 600 Attempt to circ

We propose to drill to drill to 500', run 8 5/8" casing and cement, drill on to 
3000' to test the San Andres formation, run 5i" casing and cement.

APPROVAL VALID FOR /<?£> DAYS 

PERMIT EXPIRES 
UNLESS DRILLING UNDERWAY

u A DO V E SPACE DCSCntftE PROPOSED PROGRAM) IP 
IVl tout. CIVt SU>flOUT PMV4N1I* *«Ot**M, |P ANT,

Ktrtbjf c*rtll/lhvl lh« infwtnsilon t law* And c«n.;iUli |* tlis best of idjr «nd tstlsf*

JL/C.'T— ( ( /yl/ty_____ Titir Production Clerk

.PBOVIO BY

onOition* or Ai'niovAL, If* amvi

"Tim ,
OIL MK0 M9 IM8KCT0B

7/20/83

>*t« . JDL-2 51983



MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMIS^M
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATIO^PL AT

All distance* must hs from ihs outer boundaries of the Section

lor no C - I 02 
Supr'irrfri 
Khedive |-l-fS

< ^.1:1 3t0f

Marbob Energy Corp.
l .eoee

N. C. Phillips State
■*>1: . ,

33
' ’•. 11 I sr? l*-r

I
Section

27
Township

17 South
hanae

28 East
• :oi»1 y

Eddy'
A- fu ll F‘oe.la*je Location ol .Well;

leet Irom (he
south

line ®id
455

leet IrofTi the
east

line
v ifouni L f vel Kiev.

3661.3'
Producing Formation

San Andres
Pool

Artesia On Grbg SA
Dedicated Acreage:

40 Acren

I. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.
■F

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royalty). v v' " "v>' .

L If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­

dated by communitization. unitization, force-pooling, etc?

I | Yes r 1 No If answer is “yes” type of consolidation _________________________
J.

If answer is “no” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (I’se reverse side of
this form if ni-r»ii«atv I ■ |

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization. unitization, 

foreed-pooling. or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion.

tfG fitumS* Jr. *f-

IS

S

<

ys

s

I

+-

*22- 

7' JF

C

*j3'a,(yr/0/o St/esti*

a/ ^ e.r'/fd

{jo 41 JC t^T/ ffJ

. sz _____

CERTIFICATION

/ hereby certify that the information con

toined herein is true and complete to 

be^t^bf my knowledge and fydfibf-

the

Carolyn Orris

Production Clerk

Marbob Energy Corporation

7/20/83

I hereby certify that the well location 

shown on thi t plot wot plotted from field 

notes if actuol surveys mode by me or 

under my Supervision, and that the some 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief.

[ M!e Si.: ve> i

.Inly 19, .1951.

.m i- <'t ; o. 1 Survey- r

*10 66C -»0 * 320 16 SO '©SO 23'! 2640

■M^rrnT:| ^p^rtUlnite No jt.'Hfg A *CSL 676 |

90 0 0 wonal :■ l 1 DSON, ,,39 J



Rule 6: \ ..

NG Phillips St. if33 / •:

Artesia Queen Grayburg San Andres
■ ■' - /-'.I.''.■ ■'

Standard spacing unit: 40 acres.

..4
Rule 7 : '■ -

NA _ :■



L

Ruld 8:

'i.

I a. NG Phillips St. #33 - 1650 FSL 455 FEL Sec. 27-T17S-R28E
NG Phillips St. #27 - 2264.4 FSL 977.8 FEL Sec. 27-T17S-R28E

: 1 V .

| b. #33-7/23/83 
#27 -. 4/5/81

.1

I

d. None

c. #33-8/1/83 
. #27 - 5/19/81

e. #33 -17 bbl. oil/ 10 mcf gas/day 
#27 -30 bbl oil, 150 mcf gas/day

f. NA

g. The NG Phillips St. #4 is TD'd above the highest perforation in the 
#33 well and could not be commercially drilled to a deeper depth 
to drain the reservoir. The NG Phillips St. #33 was drilled because 
the low permeability and low quality solution gas recovery mechanism 
require reduced spacing to efficiently drain the reservoir. Since 
both the #27 and #33 experienced new reservoir type conditions we 
feel the additional drilling was justified.

i



OIL AND NATURAL GAS

July 13, 1984

Marbob Energy-Corporation 
P.0. Drawer 217 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Re: Pertinent Engineering Data 
NG Phillips State No. 33 
Artesia Queen Grayburg - San Andres 
Eddy County, New Mexico 88210

Gentlemen:

The subject well, located 1650' FSL and 455' FEL, Section 27-T17S-R28E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico was completed August 1, 1983.

I have estimated the oil and gas reserves for the subject well based on 
a 20 acre well density. From the electrical log and analagous well studies 
I have estimated that the well will recover 27,050 barrels of oil and 17,912 
MCF of gas.

A study of nearby producing well rates and initial potentials reveals that 
wells will have to be drilled on a 20 acre spacing to properly and adequately 
recover the oil and gas reserves in this field.

Therefore, it is nqy recommendation that in-fill wells be drilled and the 
well density be increased to at least 20 acre spacing.

From my study the in-fill wells will characteristically exhibit new 
reservoir conditions.

Signed
Petroleum Engineer

Date

PGW/sf





Rule 11:

Notice of this infill request has been sent to Depco, Inc., 1000 Petroleum 
Bldg., Denver, Colorado 80202; Hondo Oil & Gas Co., P.O. Box 1610,) 
MidlandTexas,'79702; Yates Petroleum Corporation, 207 So. 4th St., 
Artesia,' N.M. 88210.



Marbob Energy Corporation
P. O. Drawer 217

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210

Phones

OFFICE: 740-2422

Night

740-3893

748-4077

Oil Conservation Division
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: NG Phillips St. #33
Application for Price 
Determination under Section 
103 of the Natural Gas Policy 
Act of 1978

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is our application for a price determination 
for Section 103 on captioned well. In support of this application 
please find the following:

1. FERC-121

2. Special Requirements under Rules 1 & 2

I *
3. Verification

4. C-132

5. C-101

6. C-102

7. C-105, deviation survey

8. Certificate of Service

9. Statement Under Oath

10. Certificate of Mailing

11. Land Map

12. Extra copy of this letter to be returned to us 
with date of filing in your office.

Very truly yours,

Carolyn Orris 
Production. Clerk

Enel.
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Marbob Energy Corporation
P. O. DRAWER 21 7 

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210

Oil Conservation Division 
P.0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

— OFFICE PHONE — 

(505) 748-5303 
(505) 746-2^22

— NIGHT PHONES — 

(505) 746-6197 

(505) 746-6500

Re: NG Phillips St. #33

Application for Price Determi­
nation under Section 103 of the 
Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is our application for a price determination 
for Section 103 on captioned well. In support of this application
please find the following:

1 . FERC-121

2. Special Requirements under Rules 1 S 2

3. Verifiestion

4. C-132

5. C-101

6. C-102

7. C-105

8 . Certificate of Service

9. Statement under Oath

10. Certificate of Mailing

11. Land Map

Please sign and date the extra copy of this letter and 
return to us so we will know the date you file this application.

Very truly yours,

co
Enel .





1 *1.0 API well number:
(If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) , 30-^015-24532

-

2.0 Type of determination being sought:
(Use the codes found on the front

V
• . 103

of this form.) Section of NGPA Category Code

3.0 Oepth of the deepest completion 
location: (Only needed U sections 103 
or 107 in 2.0 above.)

^: i< '2766 ’ 1
teet

- r.1 't ■<;. • i, . . . ; . '

4.0 Name, eddrest and code number of 
applicant: (35 letters per line Marbob Energy Corp.

1
j

maximum. If code number not 
available, leave blank.) . t,,

Name
■.... P.0. Drawer 217.'/ t rt - r. -■

Seller Code

........... - .......... .......... ......... -
Street

- - Artesia — ........... -N.M. 88210 — -- - . *

City State Zip Code r ■‘it * \ T‘-‘

5.0 Location of this well: (Complete (a) 
or (b).J . ..'>•'*? :■!i.Tl ,..yArtesia Queen Grayburg, San: Andres ..

(a) For onshore wells ...
(35 letters maximum for field

. Field Name . .. ..... • - ,. -•
Eddy ' .. ' N.M. . ’ . ■?

name.) ................ " 11 ’ ... County ( State

(b) For OCS wells:

Area Name Block Number' ■!■ ‘ • »

Date of Lease: ' . ' v r • j , l

■ 1__1__ 1__1__1__1__1
Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number

■
(c) Name and identification number 

of this well: (35 letters end digits 
maximum.)

NG Phillips St. #33

(d) If code 4 or 5 In 2.0 above, name 
of the reservoir: (35 letters 
maximum.)

• • •

6.0 (a) Name and code number of the 
purchaser: (35 letters and digits 
maximum. If code number not ■; Phillips Petroleum Co.
available, leave blank.) Name Buyer Code

(b) Date of the contract:
tQ |5 i 1| 4i 8\11

Mo. Day Yr.

•

(c) Estimated annual production:

- 9 MMcf.

(a) Base Price 
(S/MMBTU)

(b) Tax (c) All Other 
Prices (Indicate 
(+) or (-».J

(d) Total ol (a), 
(b) and (c)

7.0 Contract price:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 
decimal places.)

2 9 0 9 2 9 0 9

8.0 Maximum lawful rate:
(As of filing dale. Complete to 3 
decimal places.)

2 9 0 9 2 9 0 9

0.0 Person responsible for this application:

Agency Use Only

Date Received by Juris. Agency

Oate Received by FERC

Production Clerk

Signature

7/13/84
Date Application is Completed

505-748-3303

Phone Number

FT7900806/2-2



FERC-121
rorm «pt»/ow<j t
OMB No. 038-R0381 -

r . U.t
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY '*

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission

Washington, D.C. 20426 ,

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL 
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)

(Sections 102, 103,107 and 108|

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

General Instructions: ;

Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108: 

of the NGPA. A separate application is required for each well. If any reservoir qualifies for a category 

which differs from the category applicable to the producing well, separate applications must be made for 

the producing well and the reservoir. Complete each appropriate item on the reverse side of this page. The 

code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 can be obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. If there is more 

than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the space below. Enter any additional 

remarks in the space below. (

Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of 

the CFR, part 270.103. If there are any questions, call (202) 275 4539.

Specific Instructions for Item 2,0, Type of Determination:

Section of NGPA * Category Code Description

102 1 New OCS Lease

102 2 New onshore well (2.5 mile test)

102 3 New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper test)

102 4 New onshore reservoir

102 5 New reservoir on old OCS Lease

103 -
1 _i 1

New onshore production well

107 - High cost natural gas

108 — Stripper well

Other Purchasers/Contracts:

Contract Date
(Mo. Day Yr.)

Purchaser Buyer Code

.

Remarks:

' '

!

FT7900806/1-2



r r1.0 API wall number: i
* III not available, Inn blank. 14 digit*.) ! 30-015-24532

2.0 Type of determination being sought: 
(Use the code* lound on the Irani 
of lhi* form.)

3.0 Oepth ol the deepest completion . 
location: (Only needed II tectloni 103 
or 107 in 2.0 above.) ,

103
Section of NGPA Category Code

2766
1 . -t.

.feet

4.0 Name, address and code number of 
opplicant: (35 letters per line
maximum. If code number not .....
available, leave blank.) . ,■ -, r,v~

T
I ___
{ Name
j,P:0.' Drawer 217--: r■■ ■ •;

Marbob Energy Corp.

Seller Coda

Street
- Artesia- N.M.

City State

-88210^^-

. Zip Code?:i H 3r;*.

i 5.0 Location of this wwll: (Complete (a) 
or (to).) ' ■

■ (a) For onshore wells , ;,v;; i.;,;.. ■,,

(35 letters maximum for field 
| name.) ' ' ' r:

. n,Artesi a; Queen -. Grayburg San Andres ,. c ...Q-j.

. Field Name ,-.v■
Eddy

County

'O'Mr’tV-V
N-M-
State

(b) For OCS wells:

Area Name Block Number ’ " J

' ‘ Date d! Lease:

tit t 1 t
Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number

(c) Name and identification number 
of this well: (35 letters and digits 
maximum.)

,NG Phillips St. #33

(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name 
of the reservoir: (35 letters 
maximum.)

6.0 (a) Name and code number of the 
purchaser: (35 letters and digits 
maximum. If code number not 
available, leave blank.)

Phillips Petroleum Co.
Name Buyer Code

(b) Date of the contract:
lO £ ill 4l8i1 I

Mo. Oay Yr.

(c) Estimated annual production:

MMcf.

(a) Base Price 
(S/MMBTU)

(b) Tax (c) All Other 
Prices (Indicate 
(♦) or (-).J

(d) Total ol (a), 
(b) end Ic)

7.0 Contract price:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 
decimal places.)

2 9 0 9 2 9 0 9

8.0 Maximum lawful rate:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 
decimal places.)

2 9 0 9 2 9 0 9

0.0 Person responsible for this application:

Agency Use Only

Date Received by Juris. Agency

. Date Received by FERC

Produc ion Clerk

Signature

7/13/84 505-748-3303

Date Application is Comsiletcd Phone Number

FT7000806/2-2



FEMC-121
i

form Mp^uvtxi ' 

OMB Na. 0M--R0381

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 

Washington, D.C. 2042G

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL 

PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA) 

(Sections 102, 103,107 and 108)

. PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

General Instructions: ;

Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108: 

of the NGPA. A separate application is required for each well! If any reservoir qualifies for a category 

which differs from the category applicable to the producing well, separato applications must be made for 

the producing well and the reservoir. Complete each appropriate item on the reverse side of this page. The 

code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 can be obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. If there is more 

than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the space below. Enter any additional 

remarks in the space below. ■

Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of 

the CFR, part 270.103. If there are any questions, call (202) 275-4539.

Specific Instructions for Item 2.0, Type of Determination:

Section of NGPA

102

102

102

102

102

* ...
Category Code

1

2

3

4

5

Description

New OCS Lease

New onshore well (2.5 mile test)

New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper 

New onshore reservoir 

~~ New reservoir on old OCS Lease

103 _ New onshore production well

107 - High cost natural gas

108 - Stripper well

Other Purchasers/Contracts:

Contract Date
(Mo. Day Yr.)

Purchaser Buyer Code

-

Remarks:

FT 7900806/1-2



VERIFICATION AS TO COMPLETION OF 
REQUIREMENTS FOR SPECIAL RULES 1 S 2

THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

COUNTY OF EDDY

Carolyn Orris, being first duly sworn, states that she 
is Production Clerk for Marbob Energy Corporation, that she is 
authorized to execute this affidavit; that she has read the above 
and foregoing and is familiar with the contents thereof and that 
all allegations and facts contained therein are true and correct 
to the best of her knowledge, information, and belief; that the 
foregoing Form C-132, Application for Wellhead Price Ceiling 
Category Determination and FERC Form 121 has been mailed or 
delivered to all working interest owners in subject well; that 
Marbob Energy Corporation is operator of subject well and intends 
this application to cover all parties to the operating agreement 
and gas purchase contract and notice has been given by mailing 
or delivering this application to them in accordance with New 
Mexico Oil Conservation Division instructions; that the foregoing 
application has also been mailed or delivered to the appropriate 
purchaser in accordance with the requirements set out in the 
Regulations Implementing the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978.

MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION

Carolyn Orris 
Production Clerk

Sworn to and subscribed before me this
S3&

da y of

My commission expires:

£ - t'/r'
<3

Notary Public in fi\d for Eddy 

County, New Mexicc



VERIFICATION

THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

COUNTY OF EDDY

Carolyn Orris, being first duly sworn, states that she 
is Production Clerk for Marbob Energy Corporation, that she is 
authorized to execute this affidavit; that she has read the 
above and foregoing and is familiar with the contents thereof; 
and that all allegations and facts contained therein are true 
and correct to the best of her knowledge, information and belief.

MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION

Carolyn Orris 
Production Clerk

\0]Wrc,
Sworn'to a

•A
nd subscribed before me this day of

My commission expires:

r3i3oSL->oo^fiLK.

Notary Public in/ajid for Eddy 
County, New Mexi\
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. UIL CUNStK VM I IUN LMVIblUN , ....
1 for* C-IJ2

STATE OF NEW MEXICO P o. uox 20B* Reviled S-10-ai
: ENERGY’utQ MINERALS DEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 '________________

• , " APPLICATION FOR WELLHEAD

PRICE CEILING CATEGORY DETERMINATION

$A. Indicate Typo ol
ST4T* QO ,(, □

■ 3. Slate Oil & Gas Lease No.

B-2071
mmmm

f-or division use only:

DATE COMPLETE APPLICATION FILED

DATE DETERMINATION MADE

WAS APPLICATION CONTESTED? YES NO

NAHE(S) OF INTERVENOR(S), IF ANY:

7« Unit Aqrooment Name

8. Farm or Lease Name

NG Phillips St.

2. Noma ol Operator

Marbob Energy Corporation

9. Well No.
33

3. Address ol Operator

P.O. Drawer 217, Artesia, N.M. 88210
10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat

Artesia Q-G-SA
4. Location ol w«u j 1650 SouthUniT LETTED LOCATED PCIT Mfly TMf OL/UL.iJ

mo 455 *trr r«ou T»t East o*« or see. ^7 tw*. 17S 28E

12. County

Eddy

11. and Address of Purcbasar(s)
- Phillips Petroleum Co., 346 HS&L Bldg.,Bartlesville, Oklahoma 74004

| \ KELL CATEGORY INFORMATION
| ' Check appropriate box for category sought and information submitted.

1. Category(les) Sought (By NGPA Section Ho.) 103
■2
j 2. All Applications must contain:

| El a. C-101 APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL. DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK

f 03 C-105 WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT

I EJ..C. DIRECTIONAL DRILLING SURVEY, IF REQUIRED UNDER RULE 111

EJ d. AFFIDAVITS OF HAILING OR DELIVERT
'i / ““ I

3. In addition to the above, all applications must contain the Items required by the 
applicable rule of the Division’s "Special Rules for Applications For Wellhead 
Price Celling Category Determinations" as follows:

A. NEW NATURAL GAS UNDER SEC. 102(c)(1)(B) (using 2.5 Mile or 1000 Feet Deeper Test)

["I All Items required by Rule 14(1) and/or Rule 14(2)

8. NEW NATURAL GAS UNDER SEC. 102(c)(1 )(C)- (new onshore reservoir)

D All items required by Rule 15 

e. NEW ONSHORE PRODUCTION WELL
I

fyl All items required by Rule 16A or Rule 16B

0. OEEP, HIGH-COST NATURAL GAS, TIGHT FORMATION NATURAL GAS, AND PRODUCTION ENHANCEMENT NATURAL GAS

□ All items required by Rule 17(1), Rule 17(2) or Rule 17(3), or Rule 17(4)

E. STRIPPER WELL NATURAL GAS

I"! All items required by Rule 18

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED 
HEREIN IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY 
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

Marbob Energy Corporation
rint)

T1tle_ Production Clerk 

; Pete 7/13/84__________ _

FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

□ Approved

□ Disapproved

The information contained herein Includes all 
of the information required to be filed by the 
applicant under Subpart B of Part 274 of the 
FERC regulations.

Examiner



APIA

Vie propose to drill to drill to 500' , run 8 5/8" casing and cement, drill on to 
3000' to test the San Andres formation, run 5i" casing and cement.

APPROVAL VALID FOR DAYS

PERMIT EXPIRES /-ZS-^4- 
UNLESS DRILLING UNDERWAY

g ABOVE Space DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROCRAMl I F PAOAtSAl If TO OICFfH OH Tiu« OACA, 6IVI OATA OH ►ACOVCTIVt IOmC ANO »A0*0»C0 HtW FflOOur



t

/

MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMI<
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION'PL AT

Korns C - t 02 

Suprrsrtirt 
frilecilv# H-6S

All distances must hs from ths outer boundaries of the Section

Operator loose
Marbob Energy Corp. N. C. Phillips State 33

Sort ion Township Honqe

I 27 17 South 28 East Eddy
Fnotcnje Location of Well:

1650 lee. .mm,he SOUtl‘
line and

455
feet from the

east
line

Ciroijnd L fvel

3661.3’
Producing Format ion

San Andres
Pool

Artesia Qn Grbg SA
Dedicated Acreage:

40
Acfeu

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. i '

I 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both ns to working 

interest and royalty). ' j

.1. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­

dated by communitization. unitization, force-pooling, etc? j
[ | Yes n No If answer is “ves" type of consolidation

i
j If answer is "no’* list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. U se reverse side of

1 this form if nprpannrv l________________



' > -1!, I
stATe or Nrw Mexico 

ENERGY and MINEOALS DEPARTMENT

(

Marbob Energy Corporation
]. ArTara.a of Operator

P.0. Drawer 217, Artesia, N.M. 88210

otftT mnuT iCn

SANTA W r.
r ilk

U.ft.0.1.

L a no Of net

op f« at on , X-

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
I'. O. DO X 7 0 8 8

SANTA ri:, NEW MEXICO 87bOI

WliLL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG

IO.
1

TVPt or C OMl’LCT

ir •*» ri
w«1c L_J

MIN FT"! wrCAP
WLl L l.JO Cvl •

□ oi r»t. 1___1 PLU6 |~1
e» i • 1 J

Jome of Operctor

If [_J OTHI

ac d, _
ARTESIA. OFFICS

for* C-IOS 
Rtvlied 10-1-78

Sa. Inrilrnt. Typn ol Lrdf*
I’.lnlr [jf] I ><• ( ;

I>. Mute Oil b (’.os l.r.iRe j>V».

B-2071

7. I lull A»;i .*!•.»*nt J.cjrm* ,

4. Locotlon ci Well

i
UMIT lit ft* .

1650

East 27
TMr LINK or sfr.

IS. Date Spudded 16. Date T.D. Mooched

7/23/83 7/30/83

17S

B. I'tifin or Louse Nome

NG Phillips St.
ii ;

9. Well No. . , ) • j

____'33__________ _ if
10. Field und Pool, or.Wildcat, |^.

Artesia Qn Grbg SA

17, Pole Comp!. (Htody to Prod.)

8/1/83
18. Elevation?* (PF, PUP, RT, GR, tie,) 

3661.3• GR

19. Dlev. CoshlngLeud

3661.3• GR
20. Total Depth 21. Plug Buck T.D. 22. If Multiple Comp!.. How 23. Jnleivols , Hatciiy Toole t Cable Toole

• 3000• 2998•
Many ’ Drilled Uy. i •

0-3000'
i
i

24. Producing Intervol(s), of this completion — Top, Uotlori', Nome

San Andres 2428-2766*
26. Type Electric end Other Logs Pun

Compensated neutron

2S. Wits Directional Surv 
Mode

Yes
27. Was Well Cored

No
26. CASING IvLCORG (Report oil strings set in welt)

----- r
CASING SIZ £ WEIGHT LEI./K1 . DEPTH SCI HOLE size: CEMENTING nr.CORD AMOUNT PULlif.

8 5/8"
h 24#

517' 12 1/4" 350 sax, circulated 50 None

5 1/2" 15.50# 3000' 7 7/8" 850 sax, circulated 75 None

26. LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD

SIZE T-p BO TTOW SACKS CL'MCNT SCREEN SI Z E DEPTH SET PACKER SEY
2 7/8" 2746'

21, Perforation Hecc-rd f/r..vrvu J. size and number)

Attached, 2428-2766’

32. ACID, SHOT, ERAC.TURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC.

DEPTH INTERVAL

2428-2766'
AMOUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED

5700 bbl. gelled water, 
YOO,000f20/40 sand.

40,000tf 10/20 sand

Dole of Teat •

8/2/83
Flow Tubing Piece.

33. . ' PRODUCTION

Date Flfot Produrilrn Production Method (Flowing, gov lift, - Size and type j>um;»7 Well Status (Prod, or 5Auf-inJ

8/1/83 Pumping - 2i" Prod.
Houra Teoted

24
Casing Pi assure

Choke LT».e Frod'n. l or Oil — Bbl. 
Teot Period | ^
--------► So

Gas - KICI" ' Writer - DM.

Jto pipelineJ 70

Calculated 24* 011 — Bbl. 
Hour Mate |
---------------- ♦ 30

(las — MCP V/atar — Bbl.

34. Dlepoeltlon of Gas (Sold, used (or fuel, vented, etc.)

Sold

|to pipeline | 70

Gas -Oil Ratio

Oil Gravity — API (Corr.)

Test W| incused P.y

Robert C. Chase

3S, Llel of Attachment*
Compensated neutron logs, deviation survey

38. I her,by c. rYi lb ml lb, infvtr.tntion abtmin o tide* i»/ tbit ft*rtn it trur and «*i» ta/d.-lr t.> l/ir br.it .■/ n *■ knuwlcd,, tmd brlirf.

/ ,/ // // /
" , , /'

SIGNED ^----" ^ MM TITLE
Production Clerk

DATE
8/10/83



(
INSTRUCTIONS

#'
S) ‘ J*

Tlilo'lofm In In |w HlrH with llit* np|ir«*|.ilnti? hlMttn Ofllcn "I th«> Dl * 1 »lnn nn| I »«t** r Hum Vtl «hryf» ««H •’ r tin* n >mp|<:tl'm <>| uny HPw|y^|rU|o(j 

do«'p**i*d w*>))# ll Nholl hr (Mn ninfumltil l»y nut* * of «:|| rh’<*tr lr*i| t»n<| i<i.h<**-rictt vit y I• • -1r. mri i>n the w«*|| <ai-| <i numnitrry of nil r.j*«»r:1'i| tfruln <

dueled, Includin') ififII Mum touts*. All il-|.lliN r**j-ntr*l t,h<iH |i** nmfismrd <l^>thr.. In tin* nir.M <•( «lti«*« thm-illy itMII«*.| w.•!!»», tm<» vmllrnl <|<*pth» oh'il} 

o|*o bo irpnftfrl. |‘i»r multiple* <'<>mp|«>th>tis, Itrm* If) thn>uqh .14 ishull bn r«*|<>rtod Inr »*rv h Th« Inim Ih ho Itlf.l |h quin ttij.|lc<rto of crept on

■>ot> |rvtda where nlr copies ov nrqu)n*<i. !>m llul'r 1105.

INDICATI-: FORMATION TOPS IN COM-OKMANCI-: WTIII Ul<M.lt AI'IIICAI. SFCTION OF STATIC 

Southeastern New Mexico Nortiiwpstrm New Mexico

Peon. "ITT.

T.

Anhy ^.■tT^mOio Alunm T.
Jr 1

t:’-1^ Kirtlnntt- I-*iiti11 fantl. T

D. T riclure«f Cliffs T

T. •tv tii«. eon? T. Cl iff llouce- ' TuL-di i, x rilili
T. T. Mrnrfi-i- T

T. T. Point Lookout _ _ •r
•T3 .Jf XJ

T. T. T

T 2070' 3-/T-S-JO ,Aiij375?A
T fip'hin T

T. (lose Greenhorn T.
T. T. Dnkoin T. .

T. •r r., vciiKh T. Morrison ... - T.

T. Tnhh T. Todiltn T.

T. T. T

T T. T

T. T T. Chink- . .. T .

T T T T

T Cisco (Bough C) T. T. Penn “A”. r. .

No.

No.

No.

1, from......................................—....._to__

2, from....................__.......... .............to___

3, from................................... ............_to......

OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES

__ ___________ No. 4, from..,.....................................

....... ............ ....... No. 5, from  ................. ......................... to..

.......................   No. 6, from............................ ..................... to..

Penn "C**
Penn * 'D" 1

’2 i!

in*n •

i

Ignacio Qtzte
I^T'T

* »-• i'sj , -p

.....

J I- i t-i i, i;

.1 1'^

-'-T •••-*'

J • iMl” !

v .•

..to.....................

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS

Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to wliicb water rose in bole.

No. 1, from........................... ......... l.„............................. to........ ............. .................................................. feet

No. 2, from.............................................. .................. .......to............................................-.......................... feet

No. 3, from....................................................................... :to..........................................................................feet.

No. 4, from.... ........................ ....................................... _to..................................................................... —feet
FORMATION RECORD (Atfoch odditionnl sheets if necessary)

From To
Thickness 

in Keel

0 25 25
25 875 850
875 1500 625

1500 1600 100
1600 1810 210
1810 1915 105
1915 1935 20
1935 1980 45
1980 2000 20
2000 2050 50
2050 2255 205
2255 2300 45

Formation *

Caliche
Red rock, lime 
Anhy.
Anhy, shale 
Anhy, shale, dolo. 
Anhy, dolo.
Shale, dolo, anhy. 
Sand, dolo, anhy. 

Dolo, anhy.
Sand, dolo, anhy. 
Dolo, anhy.
Shale, dolo, anhy.

From

2300
2320
2380
2430
3000
2998

To

2320
2380
2430
3000

Thickness 

in Feet

20
60
50

570

Formotion

Dolo, anhy.
Sand, dolo, anhy. 
Dolo, anhy.
Dolo.

TD
PBTD



m-'-sb ■■

Marbob Energy Corp. 
NG Phillips St. #33
Perforations

V 2428’
2438* 
2452* 
2460* 

L 2462*

’ 2463*
- 24711

: ‘ 2466*

b 77 2489'
7 . 2492*

2501* 
2505* 
2510* 
2512* 
2514* 
2516* 
2523* 
2524* 
2530* 
2537* 
2540' 
2543' 
2622 * 
2623* 
2630* 
2637* 
2642* 
2643* 
2652* 
2658* 
2659* 
2664; 
2667 
2678* 
2680' 
2687* 
2688* 
2693' 
2708* 
2714* 
2715* 
2734* 
2740 • 
2744* 
2753* 
2756* 
2759* 
2761*

, 2766*

•]



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE



Marbob Energy Corporation
P. o. Drawer 217

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210

Phones

OFFICE: 746-2422

Night

746-3895

746-4877

Oil Conservation Division
P. O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

SUBJECT: Natural Gas Policy Act
Statement Under Oath 
Paragraph 274.204 
New Onshore Production Well

RE: Natural Gas Produced From:

Well Name: NG Phillips St. #33____________

A.P.I. #, 30-015-24532_____________________

Location: 1650 FSL 455 FEL Sec. 27-T17S-R28E

Formation: San Andres
' J — 1 11

Gentlemen:

Marbob Energy Corportion (Seller) , a New Mexico corporation, 
herein swears that: J

(1) In order to determine that the surface drilling of | 
the referenced well began on a qualified proration unit on or 
after February 19, 1977, Marbob Energy has searched and reviewed 
or caused to be searched and reviewed pursuant to its instructions, 
the following records and sources of information:

(a) Commercial oil and gas lease ownership map and 
well location map compiled from official county and state 
records and sold to us by Midland Map Co., Midland, Texas, on 
file in Seller's offices.

(b) Legal review of land title prior to drilling, on 
file in Seller's offices.

(c) Electric log records of all wells within the same 
section as the referenced well and which penetrated the same 
prospective formations as sought by the referenced well. Log 

records are on file in Seller's offices, respective state of 
federal offices, and commercial log companies.



(d) State of New Mexico production records of all wells 
within the same section as the referenced well and which pro­
duced or produces from the same prospective formation as 
sought by the referenced well. Such records are kept in
Seller's offices and in state offices.

(e) Daily drilling reports on file in Seller's files 
indicating date and tinie of spudding the referenced well.

(f) State of New Mexico approval of the referenced well 
location and dedicated acreage to be assigned to the well in 
the event of production. Such records are on file in both 
Seller's office and respective state or federal offices. A 
copy of the acreage dedication plat is included.

(g) Official notices by operator of well drilling 

activity and completion reports filed with respective state 
offices. Copies of completion reports are filed with this 
application.

(2) On the basis of Seller's search and examination, 
Seller has concluded that to the best of his information, knowledge 
and belief the surface drilling of the referenced well began on or 
after February 19, 1977.

(3) The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division has altered 
or granted a waiver of any applicable well spacing reg uirements on 
this proration unit.

(4) Based on the results of record searches and reviews 
listed in paragraph (1) of this letter, Seller has concluded to 
the best of his information, knowledge and belief, the natural gas 
for which he seeks a determination is produced from a new onshore 
production well.

(5) Seller has no knowledge of any information not 
described in the application which is inconsistent with his 
conclusions.

MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION

Carolyn Orfis 

Production Clerk

co

Enel.
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CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

COUNTY OF EDDY

Marbob Energy Corporation hereby certifies that it has 
this day mailed the approporiate FERC 121 Form and OCD 132 form 
to all working interest owners and gas purchaser in:

NG Phillips St. #33

MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION

Carolyn Orris 
Production Clerk

Sworn to and subscribed before me this — day of

My commission expires:
v>,\ 6 9 / C ),

< 4'/s'

Notary Public in a 
County, New Mexico

for Eddy
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Marbob Energy Corporation
P. O. DRAWER 217 

ARTESIA. NEW MEXICO 88210
— OFFICE PHONE - 

(SOS) 748-3303 

(50S) 746-2422

— NIGHT PHONES — 

(505) 746-6197 

(505) 746-6500

Oil Conservation Division 
P.0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: NG Phillips St. #33

Application for Price Determi-- 
nation under Section 103 of-the 
Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is our application for a price determination 
for Section 103 on captioned well. In support of this application 
please find the following:

1. FERC-121

2. Special Requirements under Rules 1 & 2

3. Verification

4. C-132

5. C-101

6. Cr-102

7. C-105

8. Certificate of Service

9. Statement under Oath

10. Certificate of Mailing

11. Land Map

Please sign and date the extra copy of this letter and 
return to us so we will know the date you file this application.

Very truly yours,

Carolyn Orris 
Production Clerk

co
Enel .



rtr
1.0 API mil nuinbw: •

III not available, Inviblank. 14 digits.) ! 30-015-24532

2.0 Type of determination being sought: 
(Use the codes lound on the front 
of this form.l

V
. 103

8ection of NGPA Category Code

3.0 Oepth of the deepest completion . 
locotlon: (Only needed If tactions 103 

! ■ or 107 in 2.0 ebove.1 \■
\y

' ■ ‘‘ J r ^ . j ■ i j
2766 (mi

I Marbob Energy Corp.
j " Name
|,;? P.O.' Drawer 21'7-“r' r
{ Street

-•I — -—ArtesiQ-----------

4.0 Name, address and code number of 
applicant: (35 letters per line 
maximum. If code nurrtser not 
available, leave blank.)

Seller Code

f
• N.M. ■ -- 88210'^’~j :.-r --.-

JL
City State . Zip Coda ?n! ,-| -j ■/ k-i -D

J.

j 5.0 Location of this well: (Complete (a) 
or (bl.J ■ J&M ?.n!:u:
(a) Foronsftort welts.

(35 letters maximum for field 
name.) *■ <■ - • .M.d. .,-,.-Cj

I
I .,Artesia. Queen,\Grayburg. San Andres^■■ A-rfaoS--^
j j- Fieltf Name4,i.;1,tir'd

- -■ Eddy • ' . • ■u.-tsw-
j County . State

(b) For OCS wells:

Area Name

,v ■')

Block Number * '
v . ■- .■! :r

Date of Lease: .

_J__L.,1,1—I I
Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number

(c) Name and identification number 
of this well: (35 letters and digits 
maximum.)

SNG Phillip's St. #33

(d) If code 4 or 5 In 2.0 above, name 
of the reservoir: (35 letters 
maximum.)

6.0 (a) Name and code number of the 
purchaser: (35 letters and digits 
maximum. If code number not, 
available, leave blank J Name

Phillips Petroleum Co.
Buyer Code

(b) Date of the contract:
iQ i5 i It 4\8\11

Mo. Day Yr.

(c) Estimated annual production:

9. MMcf.
------------------------------------------------------ 1--------------

(a) Base Price 
(S/MMBTU)

(b) Tax (c) All Other 
Prices [Indicate 
(♦) or (-).)

(d) Total ol la), 
(b) and (c)

7.0 Contract price:
(As ol tiling date. Complete to 3 
decimal places.)

1

1
1 2_.9_0 9

MM ~- _ . __ _ ___
2 9 0 9

8.0 Maximum lawful rate:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 
decimal places.)

1

1 '
)-----------------

2 m 9 0 9
r - e __ . -- • , . -1

2 9 0 9

0.0 Person responsible for this application:

Agency Use Only

Date Received by Juris. Agency

Date Received by FERC

Production Clerk

Signature

7/13/84
Date Application is Completed

505-748-3303

Phone Number

FT 7000806/2-2



FERC -12t
rorinMppfunHi' --

i OMB No. 038- RObBI

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 

Washington, D.C. 2042G

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL 

PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA) 

(Section* 102,103.107 and 108)

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

General Instructions:

Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108: • 

of the NGPA. A separate application is required for each well. If any reservoir qualifies for a category 

which differs from the category applicable to the producing well.- separate applications must be made for 

the producing well and the reservoir. Complete each appropriate item on the reverse side of this page. The 

code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 can be obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. If there is more 

than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the space below. Enter any additional 

remarks in the space below. (

Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of 

the CFR, part 270.103. If there are any questions, call (202) 275-4539.

Specific Instructions for Item 2.0, Type of Determination:

Section of NGPA

102

102

102

102

102

Category Code

1

2

3

4

■ : 5

Description

New OCS Lease

New onshore well (2.5 mile test)

New onshore.well (1,000 feet deeper test)

New onshore reservoir

New reservoir on old OCS Lease

103 - New onshore production well

107 - High cost natural gas

108 - Stripper well

Other Purchasers/Contracts:

Contract Date Purchaser Buyer Code
(Mo. Day Yr.)

Rt'inarks:

FT 7900806/1-2



FT 7900006/2-2



I OMB Nd. 038--R0381

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 

Washington, D.C. 2042G

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL 
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)

(Sections 102, 103,107 and 1081 ; j

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

General Instructions: , j

Complete this form if you are applying fojr price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108: 

of the NGPA. A separate application is required for each well! If any reservoir qualifies for a category 

which differs from the category applicable to the producing well, separato applications must be made for 

the producing well and the reservoir. Complete each appropriate item on the reverse side of this page. The 

code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 can be obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. If there is more 

than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the space below. Entor any additional 

remarks in the space below. ■ '

Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of 

the CFR, part 270.103. If there are any questions, call (202) 275-4539.

Specific Instructions for Item 2.0, Type of Determination:

Section of NGPA

102

102

102

102

102

. I
* . .... -

Category Code

1

2 .

3 --------

4

6 '

Description

New OCS Lease

New onshore well (2.5 mile test)

New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper test) 

New onshore reservoir

New reservoir on old OCS Lease

103 - New onshore production well

107 — High cost natural gas

108 - Stripper well

Other Purchasers/Contracts:

Contract Date Purchaser Buyer Code
(Mo. -Day Yr.)

Remarks:

rT7a00806/l-2



VERIFICATION AS TO COMPLETION OF 
REQUIREMENTS FOR SPECIAL RULES 1 & 2

THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

COUNTY OF EDDY

Carolyn Orris, being first duly sworn, states that she 
is Production Clerk for Marbob Energy Corporation, that she is 
authorized to execute this affidavit; that she has read the above 
and foregoing and is familiar with the contents thereof and that 
all allegations and facts contained therein are true and correct 
to the best of her knowledge, information, and belief; that the 
foregoing Form C-132, Application for Wellhead Price Ceiling 
Category Determination and FERC Form 121 has been mailed or 
delivered to all working interest owners in subject well; that 
Marbob Energy Corporation is operator of subject well and intends 
this application to cover all parties to the operating agreement 
and gas purchase contract and notice has been given by mailing 
or delivering this application to them in accordance with New 
Mexico Oil Conservation Division instructions; that the foregoing 
application has also been mailed or delivered to the appropriate 
purchaser in accordance with the requirements set out in the 
Regulations Implementing the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978.

MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION

Carolyn Orris 
Production Clerk

Sworn, to and subscribed before me this

/iM* ■
TT7 \ TT

• v 1 \ ' < ' '
My'commission expires:

> ; • >
:"

:/?3>
day of

*-Y^.

Notary Public in 
County, New Mexicc

d for Eddy



VERIFICATION

THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

COUNTY OF EDDY

Carolyn Orris, being first duly sworn, states that she 
is Production Clerk for Marbob Energy Corporation, that she is 
authorized to execute this affidavit; that she has read the 
above and foregoing and is familiar with the contents thereof; 
and that all allegations and facts contained therein are true 
and correct to the best of her knowledge, information and belief.

MARBOB energy corporation

Carolyn Orris 
Production Clerk

\l '' ^ ^ V ,N S J
Sworn ' to and: subscribed before me this /day of

A'
A\V<

■ .
My-, commission expires:

\ '

Notary Public in/apd for Eddy 
County, New Mexil



OIL LOI'Jit.HVM I lUI'J Ul VlbtUN 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO »». o. uox 2»»nn
energy ujp minerals department santa fe. new Mexico 07501

APPLICATION FOR WELLHEAD 
PRICE CEILING CATEGORY DETERMINATION

FOR DIVISION USE ONLY:

DATE COMPLETE APPLICATION FILED_________

DATE DETERMINATION MADE__________________________

WAS APPLICATION CONTESTED? YES__

NAME(S) OF INTERVENOR(S), IF ANY:

NO

2. tiama ol Operator

Marbob Energy Corporation
3, Address ol Operator

P.O. Drawer 217, Artesia, N.M. 88210

4. Location ol Weil r
ueit Limt

1650

MO 455 »C(T FROM tN( East 27

, FCCT fftOM TNI.

17 S

South
.tie*

28E

11. lame and Address of Purcbasar(sl

Phillips Petroleum Co., 346 HS&L Bldg., Bartlesville, Oklahoma 74004

HELL CATEGORY INFORMATION

Check appropriate box for category sought and Information submitted.

form C-1J2 
Revised S-IO-fll

SA. Indicate Type ol Loum*
#»»?« [£] rcc Qj

5* Slot# Oil & Cos Loose No.

B-2071

*7* Unit Agreement Nome
!
1_______  I

Bo f arm or Lease Name

NG Phillips St.

9. Well No. I
33 I

10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat
Artesia Q-G-SA 1

12. County

Eddy

1. Category!les) Sought (By NGPA Section No.l 103________________

2. All Applications must contain:

E) a. C-101 APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL. DEEPEN OR PLUG, 8ACX 

Sj b. C-105 WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT 

0 X. OIRECTIONAL DRILLING SURVEY. IF REQUIREO UNDER RULE 111 

12 d. AFFIDAVITS OF HAILING OR DELIVERY

3. In addition to the above, all applications must contain tbe Items required by the 
applicable rule of the Division's "Special Rules for Applications For Wellhead 
Price Celling Category Determinations" as follows:

A. NEW NATURAL GAS UNDER SEC. 102(c)(1)(B) (using 2.5 Mile or 1000 Feet Deeper Test)

I~1 All Items required by Rule 14(1) and/or Rule 14(2)

9. MEW NATURAL GAS UNDER SEC. 102(c)(1 }{C)- (new onshore reservoir) 

n All items required by Rule 15 

C. NEW ONSHORE PRODUCTION WELL

0 All Items required by Rule 16A or Rule 16B

0. 0EEP. HIGH-COST NATURAL GAS, TIGHT FORMATION NATURAL GAS, AND PRODUCTION ENHANCEMENT NATURAL GAS

□ All Items required by Rule 17(1), Rule 17(2) or Rule 17(3), or Rule 17(4) 

l. STRIPPER WELL NATURAL 6AS

l~l All Items required by Rule 18

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED 
HEREIN IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY 
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

Marbob Energy Corporation 

NAMTIJF APPLICANT (Typ* or Print)

Title. Production Clerk 

Date 7/13/84____________

FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 

f~I Approved 

□ Disapproved

The information contained herein Includes all 
of the information required to be filed by the 
applicant under Subpart B of Part 274 of tbe 
FERC regulations.

Examiner



Apia

STATL Or fJCW MEXICO 
CfJL'fiGY mincu.m :; nrrniTwrwr

. . , ..

Otll nmjt ion

t a u t a r t;

.V f iv. r.

U.l.C.I.
r~

v cano off u: t

A OPCAA1CM

( ( 3<p

OIL (JONGi:r<VATION QWW®LNi«wum.... rorn c-ioi
»•. O. UOX 2000 By’ 10-1-78

SANTA FE, NEW MUXIctfo/SOI *" ~

V JW.21198S

o.ca

'A la. Typo of Wcik

/; b. Typo of Wall

% on nr| e
Ml lAJ V«,*j " i.i

DRILl. G3

n
HI I_I

DEEPKM Q] PLUG BACK O

OlWCl 
X On
:0 ■Vi tin c I J

IC*«.C l_J

2. Nan*e of Oj»eioior

liar bob Energy Corporation
£ J. Addles* ol Operator

P.O. Drawer 217, Artesia, N.M. 88210

!>A, Ty|»o of l,oo*o
Q ret □

V. wltiio oil A Cus |>jpo No.

ip-2071

7. Unit Agreainonl Ntimo

6. Im.u of Loose Nome

NG Phillips St.

9. Well No.

33
10. Field and Pool# or Wildcat !

Artesia Qn Grbg SA

1 wheth* l i>l\ I\ jt <IC.J

3661.3• GR
21 A. Kiti-i A SjuUis I'Jiiq. bond

Statewide active

2IB. Drilling Conti<K;lc*r

Artesia Fishing Tool
22. Approx, Data Work will start

7/25/83

v3’
PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGR'AM

size of Hoi.r; SIZE OF CASING WIN GUT I’f.'l? FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP

12 1 /4" 8 5/8" 24# 500' 300 Circulate

7 7/8" 5 1/2" 15.50# 3000’ 600 Attempt to circ

We propose to drill to drill to 500', run 8 5/8" casing and cement, drill on to 
3000’ to test the San Andres formation, run 5i" casing and cement.

APPROVAL VALID FOR AT<Q. DAYS 

PERMIT EXPIRES 
UNLESS DRILLING UNDERWAY

f;N AOOVE SPACE DCsemnC PROPOSED PROCnAMl if PPiOHbBAl I* TO OICAlM 0« PIUI OACA, Ciy« DATA OH PAtlfMf PAOOveTIHC lONf AHO PiOPOMO H(W PAOOuf 

font. & I v l !U)n bu T paocham, ip amt.

- har«b| cartll/llivi Ihc information alioy/^la tiur And con.;»]«!• |j ()»• bfil of ray LiywWd^i and tallaf,

I ( / ' '
igntd,

((/A/Lq

-------■ - Aff.—

Till, Production Clerk »... 7/20/83

ppROveo av _ Tl 1 l t__
011 4,0 ttt 104,40 TO, .... JUI 2 5JQ83



MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMIS^

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
for id C * I 0 2 
Suprnriirt C-J.'M 
ITlr.lIv* l-i-HS

All distance* roust hs'froro ths outer boisuitnrs of ths Section



, state or Nrw Mexico
ENEnGY AND MiNEn/M. !i OCPAHTMCNT

Torn C-JOS
RtvlKd 10-1-78

Marbob Energy Corporation
J. Atfare.. cf Operaior "™ "r" ... ~

0«*T runuT iCn

mkts rr.

r icc

u.t.o.s.
—

l sko ornci

OSMSTOK
J—

|Q. T Vf»t OE M.LL

b. tvpi or coui'lctio1

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
o. uox zoan

SANTA I'll. NEW MEXICO H7‘j0 1

WLLL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG

i'.Vtfx) r.U'J >f I__I OTNfH_________________ ^

So. Iitiilrotv Tvi* c»l Leue#
:;nir [jf] i><• (..

1». Si-lie Oil f* (in?. l„*.i«>e N*».

B-2071

_____________ r.6 □ ,auc i 51983 v
T7Ram» cl Cporctor C

P.O. Drawer 217, Artesla, N.N. 88210
4, Locution c.| Wall ~"

_ac el. _
ARTE6IA, OFFICa

East 27
VMf uni or srr.

7. I’nil .r.rni Name

8. Form ci Lease Nome

NG Phillips St.
•J. Well No.

33
10. Field tfid Pool, 01 Wildrm j

Artesia On Grbg SA

IS. Date Spudded 16. Dote T.D. Mooched 17. Pale Cornel. (Htojy to Prod.) 18. Flevotions HKP, HT, GH, ttc,)
7/23/83 7/30/83 8/1/83 3661.3• GR

19. l-lev. CoshlrqNead

3661.3' GR
20# Total Depth 21. Plug Buclt T.D. 22. H Multiple Compl., Mow 23. Inleivolu , Kotniy Tools ( Coble Toole

3000' 2998'
Many • Drilled By. » ■■ J. • 0-3000' i

:
24. Producing Inlervoli*), of Ihls completion — Top. Uo!lo-i, iJon.n

San Andres 2428-27669

26. Type Electric end Other Logs Pun

Compensated neutron

23. Was PirectlonaFSu: v 
Mode

Yes
27. Wqs Well Cored

NO
2G. CASING Kl-.COKD (Report oil strings set in well)

CASING SIZE
—W

WEIGHT LU./PI. DEPTHSCT HOLE SIZE cementing iu.copx AMOUNT PUllLr:

8 5/8"
h 24ff

517' 12 1/4" 350 sax, circulated 50 None |

5 1/2" 15.50ft 3000' 7 7/8" 850 sax, circulated 75 None |
1
l
1

26. LINER record 30. TUBING RECORD 1

| SIZE *1 • • { ' DOT TOM SACKS CEMENT SCREEN SI Z E DEPTH SET PACKER SLY
j 2 7/8" 2746'
1
31. Perforation Rnccrri f/i..vrvof, site nnd ntjmber^

Attached, 2428-2766'

32. ACID, SHOT. FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC.

DEPTH IN T r.HVAL

2428-2766'
AMOUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED

5700 bbl. gelled water, 
200,000f20/40 sand,

40,000ft 10/20 sand

33. PRODUCTION

Dote Pl/et Production

8/1 /83
Dote of Test

8/2/83
Flow Tubing Prete.

Production Method (I'tnwing, go t lift, pun:i>ing - Site and type pumnj

Pimping - 2i"
Hours Tested

24
Cueing Pioeeuie

Choke Sl*e

Well Status (Prod, or 5Atif*tnJ

Prod.
Prod^n. For Oil — Bbl. 
Teot Period | A ^
--------» So

Gas - MCI’ ' Wafer _ DM.

Jto pipelineJ 70

Calculated 24. 011 - Bill. 
Hour Hale I
------- -*► 30

(Jos -- MCF V/ater — Fibl.

34. Dlepoeitlon ol Gha (bold, used for futl, ttented, etc.)

Sold

Jto pipeline | 70

Gas — OH Hntlo

Oil Gfuvity — APi {Corr.J

Teat Wiinen.sed Hy

Robert C. Chase

3i. l.lol of Attocliineiil.

Compensated neutron logs, deviation survey
30. 1 llflfr^y c% ipTf/lhjft ih, infiit.yntton i/<mi«i uri tm*fh in/n i*/ i/m ft* tin is Imr ihi J nim/</.li' t* thr hr»t *■/ ki$nu dvdyr und brtirf.

..... Pr^uction Cleric_____ ___ e/10/83
SIGNED



‘I* :

c
INSTRUCTIONS

Thle Inmi In l'< lw llle.1 wllli Hi** 4i|.f*r«*|>rt■ ithtMtlrl Ollli:» *»f lln- DlvUl^n nnl l-il.-i tlnm /l) ihiyri nM*-r III!* .'••ni|i|f:llnn of nny tinw|y*4|rill«d 

do«*|i*^i«Kl we-ll. It Klt.ill hr «n:imn(niii1i4l l.y mu' «m■■ >y nl oil rlrrll loil «m.t in.li...nrll v 1! y I--'|n tun on llir well .m-l -i mjinmtfiY nl fill r-|'i-r:|fi| train ri 

dliclrd, IlIf.'lllfHlifl itllll Itlrfll Inutll. All th'l-lliS r*'|4lltf<l blnll In-iiii-.immi-.I il.y.llir. In tin- cn:'... i.| fllp-i Ihm-llly -lillh-il w.-lln. tnm v..|lli-n| ilrptha eh'llh 

alio lie I’m multlplr rMnitili'ilnii!., Itfinii lo llufiunh .11 rihfill In? f**|<>r1r'l hff ffi- li mn*. Th** hipn In t»» lm lllr.l In fiiilnlii|>llrniu incept on

■Oats Ifiifl, where iti copies aiu requlrr-l. hen Ilyin I10S.

inihcati: formation mips in conixikmanci: ui i ii gi o<;it\nin:.\i. siciion or stai i-;

Sou llu-astern New Mexico KiiitJiweslem New Mexico

Anhy___

Soli _____

Sell_____

Yates__
7 Rivero. 

QXjeen___

T.

T.

0.

T.

T.

T.

T. Cr ayburg1___

T. Ssn Andres . 

T. Glorielo__

T. J* Strawn

T.V Atnka _

T.V Miss . "lVi» "l  GfCl.il j. rj jJ3.
T.: Devonian______________ I__

T.-' Siluri an .

2070'
___ ! T.

T.

___ T.

~fr 73-.XT
Monloy .............—
„ .ai,j3v»a
Simnsnn ____ ________

McKee.

T f KiillniiM !‘initlcrntl T Penn •,C>* |

T Pirtnrrs! flilft T Penn "tV*
;

T Cliff Ilnnse T
1 . ■. i-

T Mrnrft*** T
•-, n

T
'v

T. Manrtifi T
■. * '■ ' v . ..

T Ge'l.ip T Ignacio Qizie
' V j-

r....

nasc Greenhorn T. j.» - .

sj.
T, Pnitrtnck _ T flair, in T

T C.t Kn«h T

T Tnhh T Tnriiltn T.
. T

§; T AVi/y T
f'

T. Wolframp T T Chin!.- T

T T.
T T Penn *'A-> T.

No. 1, from....... ......

* OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES 

_______ No. 4, from...............................

X No. 2, from................. ____ __.......tO..........................«... ........No. 5, from..*...*..................................... ...........

No. 3, from..................

i. tl1

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS

Include data on rate of water inflow end elevation to wlu'ch water rose in bole.

No. 1, from........................... ......... ................................... to........ ............. ..................................... .............. feeL

No. 2, from........ ........................................................ ......to  ............................................................... feet.

No. 3, from....................................................................._..to......................_.................................................Jeet.

No. 4, from.............. .. ...................... .. .................................................._to............................. ........... ......................................................_.feet ■..

FORMATION RECORD (Atloch odditionaJ sheets if necessary)

From To
Thicknr ••

in Ketl
Formation ’ From To

Thirkne* t

in Kfrt
Formation

0 25 25 Caliche 2300 2320 20 Dolo, anhy.
25 875 850 Red rock, lime 2320 2380 60 Sand, dolo, anhy.
875 1500 625 Anhy. 2380 2430 50 Dolo, anhy.

1500 1600 100 Anhy, shale 2430 3000 570 Dolo.
1600 1810 210 Anhy, shale, dolo. 3000 TD
1810 1915 105 Anhy, dolo. 2998 PBTD

1915 1935 20 Shale, dolo, anhy.

1935 1980 45 Sand, dolo, anhy.
1980 2000 20 Dolo, anhy.
2000 2050 50 Sand, dolo, anhy.
2050 2255 205 Dolo, anhy.
2255 2300 45 Shale, dolo, anhy.

•



Marbob Energy Corp. 
NG Phillips St. #33 
Perforations

i - ■ v. 2428* •••

2438• 
2452• i

2460• 
2462•

•; •*

2463t ,x

1 2488*^ 

^22489’ S

IV K.'

J --C- _

2492>
2501•
2505• 
2510*
2512• 
2514’ 
2516• 
2523• 
2524' 
2530• 
2537• 
2540• 
2543• 
26221 
2623• 
2630• * 

2637' 
2642• 
2643• 
2652 • 
2658' 
2659• 
2664J 
2667 
2678• 
2680' 
2687• 
2688» 
2693• 
2708• 
2714' 
2715' 
2734• 
2740• 
2744• 
275V 
2756' 
2759• 
2761• 
2766•



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE



Phones

OFFICE: 740-2422Marbob Energy Corporation
p. o. BOtoJWrtr Drawer 217 

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 38210

Night

746-3B9S

746-4877

Oil Conservation Division
P. O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

SUBJECT: Natural Gas Policy Act
Statement Under Oath 
Paragraph 274.204 
New Onshore Production Well

RE: Natural Gas Produced From:

Well Name:

A.P.I.

Location:

NG Phillips St. §33

30-015-24532

1650 FSL 455 FEL Sec. 27-T17S-R28E

Formation : San Andres <
""■■■ " I

Gentlemen:

Marbob Energy Corportion (Seller) , a New Mexico corporation, 
herein swears that:

(1) In order to determine that the surface drilling of 
the referenced well began on a qualified proration unit on or 
after February 19, 1977, Marbob Energy has searched and reviewed 
or caused to be searched and reviewed pursuant to its instructions, |
the following records and sources of information: I

(a) Commercial oil and gas lease ownership map and 
well location map compiled from official county and state 
records and sold to us by Midland Map Co., Midland, Texas, on 
file in Seller's offices.

(b) Legal review of land title prior to drilling, on 
file in Seller's offices.

(c) Electric log records of all wells within the same 
section as the referenced well and which penetrated the same 
prospective formations as sought by the referenced well.- Log 
records are on file in Seller's offices, respective state or 
federal offices, and commercial log companies.



c
: ̂

*

(d) State of New Mexico production records of all wells 
within the same section as the referenced well and which pro­
duced or produces from the same prospective formation as 
sought by the referenced well. Such records are kept in 
Seller's offices and in state offices.

(e) Daily drilling reports on file in Seller’s files 
indicating date and time of spudding the referenced well.

(f) State of New Mexico approval of the referenced well 
location and dedicated acreage to be assigned to the well in 
the event of production. Such records are on file in both 
Seller’s office and respective state or federal offices. A 
copy of the acreage dedication plat is included.

(g) Official notices by operator of well drilling
sactivity and completion reports filed with respective state 
offices. Copies of completion reports are filed with this 
application.

(2) On the basis of Seller's search and examination, 
Seller has concluded that to the best of his information, knowledge

d belief the surface drilling of the referenced well began on or 
ter February 19, 1977.

*
(3) The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division has altered 

or granted a waiver of any applicable well spacing requirements on 
this proration unit.

(4) Based on the results of record searches and reviews 
listed in paragraph (1) of this letter, Seller has concluded to 
the best of his information, knowledge and belief, the natural gas 
for which he seeks a determination is produced from a new onshore 
production well.

(5) Seller has no knowledge of any information not 
described in the application which is inconsistent with his 
conclusions.

MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION

Carolyn Or/is 

Production Clerk

co



CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

COUNTY OF EDDY

Marbob Energy Corporation hereby certifies that it has 
this day mailed the approporiate FERC 121 Form and OCD 132 form 
to all working interest owners and gas purchaser in:

NG Phillips St. #33

MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

,/V/K-

My commission expires:
,\VV,lM,v ^ ,

\-

■> \V

Notary
County

Public in arnkfor Eddy

, New Mekico
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Request for Infill Finding on 

NG Phillips St. #33 

in accordance with Administrative 

Procedures amended February 8, 1980
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NCVI>^J
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b. Type of Well

APfM-ICAT IUM FOR PERMI1 TO IWILI., DLi:PLM.OR frLUG B/V&TE6IA. QFftCB

0CCPF.M □

!*• wl*iio oil A Cut Umpi f»s>«

\P-2071

DRILt. Q

ok nri “• | |wru f win I >

PLUG OACK O

2. Nor.*c of Oi»cro« r

Marbob Energy Corporation

mn c rn
ICHt l J

.,-J J. Address of Oj'efQfnf

P.O. Drawer 217, Artesia, N.M. 88210

7* Unit Agreement Nome

8. I ««*u cr Lease Name

NG Phillips St.
9. Well No.

33
10. Tlcld and Pool, Of Wildcat |
Artesia On GrbgSA

vaitonsu/heti* t hi, l\ i, tic.)

3661.3• GR
21 A* Kind A lilutus J-lug. bend

Statewide active
2IB. Lulling Contiodor

Artesia Fishing Tool
22. Approx. Data Work will stall

7/25/83 I

23.

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT Pf.'H FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOE

12 1 /4" 8 5/8" 24H 500• 300 Circulate
7 7/8" 5 1/2" 15.50# 3000 • 600 Attempt to Icirc

We propose to drill to drill to 500‘, run 8 5/8" casing and cement, drill on to 
3000' to test the San Andres formation, run 5i" casing and cement.

APPROVAL VALID FOR DAYS
PERMIT EXPIRES S-2S-X4- 
UNLESS DRILLING UNDERWAY



H
MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMIS^ftj

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDlCATlO^PL AT

All diiiiACM null N (row (hi ourtr bomrfuui of th# Sr«'iion

(brio C• 102 
Super
rtipcuv* i«j»fs

> « i 3I1' r
Marbob energy Corp.

(.on*
N. C. Phillips Statu

,»i ; * M**r Section Township : r »nty
I 27 17 South 28 East Eddy

a>;: •;
33

fu jI fi-'c.tT.K i.ocdlinn o! W#IJ:
1650 i»vi (rom .h. south line and 455

(eel from the east
line

■. ir-vmd I'tev, Producing Formation Pool
3661.3' San Andres Artesia On Grbg SA 40 A;*r*»s

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the aubject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease in dedicated to the well, oatline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty). {'

L |f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­

dated by communitiration, unitization, force-pooling.etc?

f 1 Yes r I No If answer is “yes" type of consolidation

If answer is “no” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. U se re\erne side 

this form if \ _____ '
.f

\.> allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitizalion. unitization, 

fori ed-pn.»ling. nr otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion. I

tfG fi/tn-uSs <Sr. *f-

IS

s

s,
' I -

I ✓ **

*23-

J 7- Sr.

zf&Aj fi/i/ ^ fiesip/' zr'/tw 

(jl/h/tc C'T'/ <t-*j 

. j&jll_________

jf

l V
j

CERTIFICATION

/ Ktrfb)' certify that the information con* 
toined herein is true end complete to the 
be^tbf my knowledge and tyefTbf-

JitJlylr-

Carolyn Orris
r . sn: • :i

Production Clerk

Marbob Energy Corporation

| 7/20/83

I hereby certify fhof the well location 
shown on fhrg plot «ai plotted from held 
nntet *f actuol surveys mod* by me or 
under my supervision, and that the so me 
it true ond correct to the be if of my 
Knowledge ond belief-

Mio nan ‘os'* ;v

COrtiflrui* No ii.'H* * of. S' t, 7b
hanm:* j f »os s



Rule 6

Rule

NG Phillips St. #33
'.".'.’-I'.

Artesia Queen Grayburg San Andres

Standard spacing unit: 40 acres.
. - ^ . : '•

NA



Ruld 8:

a. NG Phillips St. #33 - 1650 FSL 455 PEL Sec. 27-T17S-R28E 
NG Phillips St. #27 - 2264.4 FSL 977.8 FEL Sec. 27-T17S-R28E

b. #33 - 7/23/83 
#27 -4/5/81

c. #33 - 8/1/83
. #27 pS/19/81

d. None

e. #33 -17 bbl. oil/ 10 mcf gas/day 
#27 - 30 bbl oil, 150 mcf gas/day

$}■ ■ ■>■'

f. NA

g. The NG Phillips St. #4 is TD'd above the highest perforation in the 
#33 well and could not be commercially drilled to a deeper depth 
to drain the reservoir. The NG Phillips St. #33 was drilled because 
the low permeability and low quality solution gas recovery mechanism 
require reduced spacing to efficiently drain the reservoir. Since 
both the #27 and #33 experienced new reservoir type conditions we 
feel the additional drilling was justified.

\



Oil and Natural Gas

July 13, 1984

Marbob Energy Corporation 
P.0. Drawer 217 
Artesla, New Mexico 88210

Re: Pertinent Engineering Data 
NG Phillips State No. 33 
Artesia Queen Grayburg - San Andres 
Eddy County, New Mexico 88210

Gentlemen:

The subject well, located 1650' FSL and 455' FEL, Section 27-T17S-R28E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico was completed August 1, 1983.

I have estimated the oil and gas reserves for the subject well based on 
a 20 acre well density. From the electrical log and analagous well studies 
I have estimated that the well will recover 27,050.barrels of oil and 17,912 
MCF of gas. ‘

A study of nearby producing well rates and initial potentials reveals that 
wells will have to be drilled on a 20 acre spacing to properly and adequately 
recover the oil and gas reserves in this field.

Therefore, it is nqy recommendation that in-fill wells be drilled and the 
well density be increased to at least 20 acre spacing.

From my study the in-fill wells will characteristically exhibit new 
reservoir conditions.

Signed
Petroleum Engineer

Date

PGW/sf





*

Rule 11:

Notice of this infill request has been sent to Depco, Inc., 1000 Petroleum 
Bldg., Denver, Colorado 80202; Hondo Oil & Gas Co., P.O. Box 1610,. 
Midland, Texas, 79702; Yates Petroleum Corporation, 207 So. 4th St., 
Artesia, N.M. 88210.



Request for Infill Finding on 

NG Phillips St. #33 

in accordance with Administrative 

Procedures amended February 8, 1980
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b. Trp» of Wall
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OCfl'EM CD PLUG DACK CD

2. Uor.tC of Oj»etul<.f

Marbob Energy Corporation

INCH (y*)
I On i Igj

citiwi « PI 
ICNC U

.1 j. Address of 0;*e*otor

P.O. Drawer 217, Artesia, N.M. 08210

VA. Ir.'llrolf* Tyjtw ol t.9Q>*

•»»»« £3 »«« CD
Si. tlloiio Oil A Cut U*joe No*

ip-2071

B. loini oi t.eaae Nam*

JVC Phillips St.

B. Well No.
33

10. Ticld and Pool, or Wildcat
Artesia On GrbgSA

Licvaiionsuthcih* t bl\ H i, tic./

3661.3• GR

21 A, Km.i A Siigtus I'jui). bend

Statewide active
2IB. l.'illltni) Conticclnr

Artesia Fishing Tool
22. Appro*. Dale Work will clart

7/25/83

■ 23.
PlfOPOSLD CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM

Size OF HOI.E

12 1/4"
7 7/8"

SIZE OF CASING

8 5/8"___
5 1/2”

WEIGHT PEH FOOT
~ 24#_~______

15.50»

SETTING DEPTH
5001
3000‘

SACKS OF CEMENT

300
600

EST. TOP

Circulate
Attempt to circ

We propose to drill to drill to 500', run 8 5/8" casing and cement, drill on to 
3000' to test the San Andres formation, run Si" casing and cement.

APPROVAL VALID FOR /<FC> DAYS 
PERMIT EXPIRES S-2.S-A4- 
UNLESS DRILLING UNDERWAY

4 ABOVE SPACE DCSCfllBC PROPOSED PROGRAM) I*’ »*OSfc»Ak )• TO OtlM« OS *IV* SACS* CIVC DATA tm AACIflt MODvCTIVI 10*1* ADO ONOAOIIB Alw PmCOul



MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMIS^»
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATIO^IAT

I brio C • 102 
Super$fdtt C»rjH
nif.-uvA

All iiiiimc«i rauai h* frogs th» oui«r boimdarxi ot ih« Se»'U

y . I 31' I

Marbob Energy Corp. N. C. Phillips State
’Ml : rll-l S#d ton Township Harvie r.nty

1 27 17 South 28 East Eddy

a>j! *; .

33

A ru-il ff'f.tn.j** I.oration ol Well:

1650 .... iromlh- soutU
line <srri

455
feet IrofTi the east

ifouni l fvek Kiev. Producing Fofmatton Pool

3661.3' San Andrea Arteaia Qn Grbg SA 40 A :*r

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty).

If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of ull owners been consoli­
dated by communitization. unitization, force-pooling, etc?

[ Yes [ I No If answer is “yes!’ type of consolidation .

if answer is “no** list the owners and tract descriptions whi'.h have actually been consolidated. (I se reverse side of 
this form if i'»rf.»<n»y \ 1

\.. ,iii>>wdble will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization. unitization, 
fun. ed-pooling. or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. |



Rule 6: ,

NG Phillips St. #33

Arteaia Queen Grayburg San Andres

Standard spacing unit: 40 acres.

Rule 7



Ruld 8:

a. NG Phillips St. #33 - 1650 FSL 455 FEL Sec. 27-T17S-R28E
NG Phillips St. #27 - 2264.4 FSL 977.8 FEL Sec. 27-T17S-R28E

b. #33 - 7/23/83 M

#27 - 4/5/81 ■ ;

c. #33 - 8/1/83 v
#27 - 5/19/81 y$:-

• * * ^ 1 Jt1 • 7 -.** * 1 , * 1 ’•

d. None ■’ ':fr

e. #33 -17 bbl. oil/ 10 mcf gas/day :?
#27 - 30 bbl oil, 150 mcf gas/day

f. NA

g. The NG Phillips St. #4 is TD'd above the highest perforation in the 
#33 well and could not be commercially drilled to a deeper depth
to drain the reservoir. The NG Phillips St. #33 was drilled because 
the low permeability and low quality solution gas recovery mechanism 
require reduced spacing to efficiently drain the reservoir. Since 
both the #27 and #33 experienced new reservoir type conditions we 
feel the additional drilling was justified.

\



OIL AND NATURAL GAS

July 13, 1984

Marbob Energy Corporation 
P.0. Drawer 217 
Artesla, New Mexico 88210

Re: Pertinent Engineering Data 
NG Phillips State No. 33 
Artesla Queen Grayburg - San Andres 
Eddy County, New Mexico 88210

Gentlemen:

The subject well, located 1650' FSL and 455' FEL, Section 27-T17S-R28E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico was completed August 1, 1983.

I have estimated the oil and gas reserves for the subject well based on 
a 20 acre well density. From the electrical log and analagous well studies 
I have estimated that the well will recover 27,050.barrels of oil and 17,912 
MCF of gas.

A study of nearby producing well rates and initial potentials reveals that 
wells will have to be drilled on a 20 acre spacing to properly and adequately 
recover the oil and gas reserves in this field.

Therefore, it is my recommendation that in-fill wells be drilled and the 
well density be increased to at least 20 acre spacing.

From my study the in-fill wells will characteristically exhibit new 
reservoir conditions.

Signed
''J Petroleum Engineer

Date

PGW/sf



- .



» V - »

Rule 11:

Notice of this infill request has been sent to Depco, Inc., 1000 Petroleum 
Bldg., Denver, Colorado 80202/ Hondo. Oil & Gas Co., P.O. Box 1610,:. 
Midland, Texas . 79702; Yates Petroleum Corporation, 207 So. 4th St., 
Artesia, N.M. 88210.


